




































































Jon B. Orndorff (WVSB#7763) 
Kelly Calder Mowen (WVSB#l2220) 
LITCHFIELD CA VO, LLP 
99 Cracker Barrel Drive, Suite 100 
Barboursville, WV 25504 
Telephone: (304) 302-0500 
Facsimile: (304) 302-0504 
omdorff@litchfieldcavo.com 
mowen@litchfieldcavo.com 
Counsel for Defendant Noramco, Inc. 

Keith A. Jones (WVSB# 1923) 
JONES LAW GROUP, PLLC 
P.O. Box 13395 
Charleston, WV 25360 
Telephone: (304) 984-9800 
Facsimile: (304) 984-9801 
keith@joneslawwv.com 
Counsel for Anda, Inc. 

Rita Massie Biser (WVSB#7195) 
Moore & Biser PLLC 
317 Fifth Avenue 
South Charleston, WV 25303 
Telephone: (304) 414-2300 
Facsimile: (304) 414-4506 
rbiser@moorebiserlaw.com 
Counsel for Henry Schein, Inc. 

Neva G. Lusk (WVSB#2274) 
Tai Shadrick Kluemper (WVSB #12261) 

- SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Boulevard, East (25301) 
Post Office Box 273 
Charleston, WV 25321-0273 
Telephone: (304) 340-3866 (Ms. Lusk direct) 
Telephone: (304) 357-4476 (Ms. Kluemper direct) 
Facsimile: (304) 340-3801 
nlusk@spilmanlaw.com 
tkluemper@spilmanlaw.com 
Counsel for Walmart Inc. and Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 
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Bryant J. Spann (WVSB#8628) 
Robert H. Akers (WVSB#9622) 
THOMAS CO:MBS & SPANN, PLLC 
300 Summers St., Suite 1380 
PO Box 3824 
Charleston, WV 25338-3824 
bspann@tcspllc.com 
rakers@tcspllc.com 
Counsel for Walgreen Co. and Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. 

Carte P. Goodwin, Esq. (WVSB#8039) 
Joseph M. Ward, Esq. (WVSB#9733) 
Alex J. Zurbuch, Esq. (WVSB#12838) 
FROST BROWN TODD LLC 
500 Virginia Street East, Suite 1100 
Charleston, WV 25301-3207 
Telephone: (304) 345-0111 
Facsimile: (304) 345-0115 
cgoodwin@fbtlaw.com 
jward@fbtlaw.com 
azurbuch@fbtlaw.com 
Counsel for Defendants CVS Indiana L.L.C., CVS Rx Services, Inc., CVS TN 
Distribution, L.L. C., CVS Pharmacy, Inc., and West Virginia CVS Pharmacy, 
L.L.C. 

Christopher D. Pence (WVSB#9095) 
Wm. Scott Wickline (WVSB#6100) 
Hardy Pence PLLC 
10 Hale Street, 4th Floor (25301) 
P. 0. Box 2548 
Charleston, WV 25329 
Telephone: (304) 345-7250 
Facsimile: (304) 553-7227 
cpence@hardypence.com 
scott@hardypence.com 

Sarah M. Benoit (WVSB#13375) 
ULMER & BERNE LLP 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Telephone: (614) 229-0016 
Facsimile: (614) 229-0017 
sbenoit@ulmer.com 
Attorneys for Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC; Amneal Pharmaceuticals of New 
York, LLC; and Impax Laboratories, LLC 
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Stephen D. Annand, Esq. (WVSB#l50) 
Keith J. George, Esq. (WVSB#5102) 
Marisa R. Brunetti, Esq. (WVSB#12992) 
ROBINSON & McEL WEE, PLLC 
700 Virginia Street East, Suite 400 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Telephone: (304) 344-5800 
Facsimile: (304) 344-9566 
sda@ramlaw.com 
kg@ramlaw.com 
mrb@ramlaw.com 
Counsel for Mallinckrodt LLC, Mallinckrodt Brand Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 
Mallinckrodt Enterprises LLC, and SpecGX LLC 

Marc E. Williams (WVSB#4062) 
Robert L. Massie (WVSB#5743) 
Jennifer W. Winkler (WVSB #13280) 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
SCARBOROUGH LLP 
949 Third A venue, Suite 200 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Telephone: (304) 526-3500 
Facsimile: (304) 526-3599 
mare. williams@nelsonmullins.com 
bob.massie@nelsonmullins.com 
jennifer.winkler@nelsonmullins.com 
Counsel for Defendants Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Ortho-McNeil-Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Janssen 
Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; and Johnson & 
Johnson 

William R. Slicer (WVSB#5 l 77) 
Shuman McCuskey Slicer PLLC 
Post Office Box 3953 
Charleston, WV 25339-3953 
Telephone: (304) 345-1400 
Facsimile: (304) 343-1826 
wslicer@shumanlaw.com 
Counsel for Defendants Abbott Laboratories and Abbott Laboratories Inc. 

John H. Mahaney II (WVSB#6993) 
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 
Post Office Box 2185 
Huntington, WV 25722 
Telephone: (304) 529-6181 
Counsel for Defendant Fruth Pharmacy, Inc. 
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... I. t . 

Todd A. Mount (WVSB#6939) 
SHAFFER & SHAFFER, PLLC 
P.O. Box 38 
Madison, WV 25130 
Telephone: (304) 369-0511 
Facsimile: (304) 369-5431 
Counsel for HD. Smith LLC f/k/a N.D. Smith Wholesale Drug Company 

Tim J. Yianne (WVSB#8623) 
Patricia M. Bello (WVSB#l 1500) 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 
Chase Tower, 707 Virginia Street E., Suite 1400 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Telephone: (304) 553-0166 
Facsimile: (304) 343-1805 
tim.yianne@lewisbrisbois.com 
patricia. bello@lewisbrisbois.com 
Counsel for Allergan Finance, LLC flkla Actavis, Inc. flkla Watson 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Allergan Sales, LLC, Allergan USA, Inc., and Warner 
Chilcott Sales (US), LLC 

Anthony J. Majestro, Esq. (WV Bar# 5165) 
Powell & Majestro, PLLC 
405 Capitol Street, Suite P-1200 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Telephone 304-346-2889 I 304-346-2895 (F) 
amajestro@powellmajestro.com 
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